Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		1	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		/	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PART	Υ ΟΑΤΑ					
1			me	Execution Date		
JOSE CASATORRES HERNANDEZ				05/31/2007		
CARLOS MARTIN PIERA				06/07/2007		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA						
Name:		ARES TRADING S.A.				
Street Address:		ZONE INDUSTRIELLE DE L' OURIETTAZ				
City:	AUBONNE	AUBONNE				
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND)				
Postal Code:	CH-1170	CH-1170				
Property Type Application Number: 11576		157627	Number 77			
Application Number: 11576			77			
CORRESPONDENC	CE DATA				ç	
Fax Number:	(352)372-5	5800				
			en the fax attempt is unsuccessful.			
Phone: Email:	352-375-81 fce@slspat		com			
Email: fce@slspatents.com Correspondent Name: FRANK C. EISENSCHENK, PH.D.						
Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 142950						
Address Line 4:	GAINESVI	LLE, F	FLORIDA 32614-2950			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			SER-122			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		F	FRANK C. EISENSCHENK PH.D.			
Total Attachments: 3						
source=executedassignment#page1.tif source=executedassignment#page2.tif						
source=executedass						
				PATENT		

TRUE COPY OF ORIGINAL

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, the undersigned, residing at the indicated addresses given below, respectively, have invented certain new and useful improvements in **SERUM-FREE CELL CULTURE MEDIUM FOR MAMMALIAN CELLS**, for which an application for United States Letters Patent was

 \Box signed by us as dated below.

⊠ filed March 29, 2007, as Serial No. <u>11/576,277</u>.

WHEREAS, ARES TRADING S.A., a corporation of the country of Switzerland, having a place of business at Zone Industrielle de l'Ouriettaz, CH-1170 Aubonne, Switzerland, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in view of ARES TRADING S.A.'s review and evaluation of my patent disclosure and other valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned, have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer, unto said ARES TRADING S.A., its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof.

We hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to ARES TRADING S.A., as the assignees of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of ARES TRADING S.A., its successors and assigns.

FURTHER, we agree that we will communicate to ARES TRADING S.A., or its representatives, any facts known to us respecting said invention; testify in any legal proceedings; sign all lawful papers; execute all divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal, and reissue applications; execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to ARES TRADING S.A.; make all rightful oaths; and generally do everything possible to aid ARES TRADING S.A., its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

J:\SER\122\PTO-Misc\Assignment.dodDNB/gyl

Page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 019455 FRAME: 0150

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this day of
May , 2007.
Signed Jose Casatorres Hernandez Mar del Norte 3 ES-28760 Tres Cantos Madrid Spain
WITNESS:
Signature: Popesse
Printed Name: PALONIA LOPEZ GONZALEZ
Date: $31/05/2007$

J:\SER\122\PTO-Misc\Assignment.dodDNB/gyl

Page 2 of 3

PATENT REEL: 019455 FRAME: 0151 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this $\frac{7 \text{ }}{2007}$ day of $\frac{9}{2007}$.

Cianad	artastis
Signed	Cert

Carlos Martin Piera Alfredo Marquerie 9 ES-28034 Madrid Spain

WITNESS:	IN
Signature:	Maffler
Printed Name:	MAUSTE PODEGUEZ-
Date: 07-	June - Of

J:\SER\122\PTO-Misc\Assignment.dodDNB/gyl

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 019455 FRAME: 0152

RECORDED: 06/20/2007